

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to  
Original Senate Bill No. 171 by Senator Hewitt

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 8, change "C" to "D"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 14, change "C" to "D"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, between lines 11 and 12, insert:

" C. The agency mandated to produce the report shall, not later than October first of the calendar year two years before the year of expiration of the mandate, notify the agency or executive- or legislative-branch entity designated to receive the report of the pending expiration of the mandate via electronic mail. The notification shall include at a minimum a citation of the original mandate requiring the report, a copy of the most recent report, and an estimate of the agency resources including costs expended in producing the report. If the report has no designated recipient, the agency mandated to produce the report shall notify the legislature of the pending expiration. A notification to the legislature shall be as provided for reports to the legislature in R.S. 24:772."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 12, change "C." to "D."

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 13, between "other" and "entity" insert "executive-branch"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 26, after "24:772" insert "and shall include a copy of the notification documents received from the agency mandated to produce the report"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, line 1, change "D" to "C"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 3, between lines 2 and 3, insert:

" (3) A mandate to submit a report to the legislature, the Senate, or the House of Representatives, or to a legislative officer, committee, or other legislative entity or a mandate to produce a report with no designated recipient may be extended an additional five years by an enactment of the legislature or by the same procedure that originally mandated the report."

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 3, line 3, change "(3)" to "(4)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 3, line 4, change "(1) or (2)" to "(1), (2), or (3)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 3, delete lines 6 through 18

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 3, line 19, change "F" to "E"